



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 196 of 2024

SHASHIKANT SINGH **versus** A. JULIET

Division Bench:

**Hon'ble Smt. Justice Rajani Dubey &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal**

16/10/2024	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Advocate for the Appellant. Ms. Pragya Pandey, P.L. for State/Respondent No. 2. Issue notice to respondent No. 1 on main appeal as well as on I.A. No. 01 by ordinary as well as registered mode on payment of process fee as per rules and in addition dasti service is also permitted. List this matter in the week commencing 04.11.2024. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	