



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 196 of 2024

1 - Shashikant Singh S/o S.B. Singh Aged About 33 Years Plot No. 1 Road No.5 /b Pragati Nagar Risali Bhilai Tehsil And District- Durg Chhattisgarh, District- Durg, Chhattisgarh).

... Petitioner(s)

versus

1 - A. Juliet W/o Arun Kumarsenapati Aged About 52 Years B/11. Plot No. 7 Chauhan Greenweli Junwani Bhilai Tehsil And District- Durg Chhattisgarh.

2 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through- Dist- Collector Durg C.G. District- Durg, Chhattisgarh.

... Respondent(s)

Order Sheet

28/01/2025	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Prasoon Agrawal, counsel for respondent No. 1. Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Advocate for the State/ respondent No. 2. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, application for grant of stay/ interim relief under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 of the C.P.C. It is directed that no third party interest shall be

Arun	created by the parties concerned with respect to the suit property till final decision of the appeal. Accordingly, I.A. No. 01/2024 stands disposed of. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to file reply to the cross appeal. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
------	---