



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 196 of 2024

SHASHIKANT SINGH **versus** A. JULIET

Order Sheet

31/07/2025	Mr. Rudra Pratap Dubey on behalf of Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, learned counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Sweksha Sharma, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1. Mr. Pankaj Singh, learned PL for the State/respondent No. 2. Heard. Admit. Appellant is directed to file paper book in accordance with the High Court Rules within four weeks. List the case after four weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue, till the next date of hearing.
Pawan	Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge