

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 196 of 2024****SHASHIKANT SINGH *versus* A. JULIET****Order Sheet**

02.12.2025	Mr. Amit Naik, Advocate for the appellant. Ms. Nand Kumari Kashyap, P.L. for the State. Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry, failing which this appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	